
As Divided in Board - 6/10/03 
FILE NO. 030683____________________ ORDINANCE NO. ____________ 
  RO#03035 
  SA#22R 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To appropriate funding for the over-expenditures in the Conflicts Panel (Indigent Defense) 
Program.] 

 
Ordinance appropriating $150,000 in the Child Support Services Fund to cover over- 
 
expenditures in legal expenses associated with the Conflicts Panel (Indigent Defense)  
 
Program consisting of $150,000 carried forward from FY 2001-02 for the Superior Court  
 
for fiscal year 2002-03. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2002-03 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

2S-CSS-ANP 

Child Support 

General Fund 

Department 

CSS 

Child Support Services 

Program 

XXX 

Non Program 

  

Funding Sources     

999-99999B 

(*CON2SCSSANP) 

Fund Balance $150,000   

 Total Funding 

Sources 

$150,000   



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGA-AAA 

General Fund 

Department 

CRT 

Trial Courts 

Program 

AML 

Indigent 

Defense – 

Grand Jury 

  

Funding Uses     

021-02699 

(115038) 

Other Court Fees   $150,000 

 Grand Total $150,000  $150,000 

 
 
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 


