As Divided in Board - 6/10/03
ORDINANCE NO. ___ FILE NO. 030683_____

RO#03035 SA#22R

1 2	[To appropriate funding for the over-expenditures in the Conflicts Panel (Indigent Defense) Program.]						
3	Ordinance appropriating \$150,000 in the Child Support Services Fund to cover over-						
4	expenditures in legal expenses associated with the Conflicts Panel (Indigent Defense)						
5	Program consisting of \$150,000 carried forward from FY 2001-02 for the Superior Court						
6	for fiscal year 2002-03.						
7	for fiscal year 2002-03.						
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
9	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2002-03 as follows:						
10							
11	Department	Sources of Funds	Amount				
12	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit	Credit			
13		Appropriation					
14	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>				
15	2S-CSS-ANP	CSS	XXX				
16	Child Support	Child Support Services	Non Program				
17	General Fund						
	General Fund						
18	Funding Sources						
18 19		Fund Balance	\$150,000				
	Funding Sources	Fund Balance	\$150,000				
19	Funding Sources 999-99999B	Fund Balance Total Funding	\$150,000 \$150,000				
19 20	Funding Sources 999-99999B						
19 20 21	Funding Sources 999-99999B	Total Funding					
19 20 21 22	Funding Sources 999-99999B	Total Funding					

1	Department	Sources of Funds	Amount	
2	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGA-AAA	CRT	AML	
6	General Fund	Trial Courts	Indigent	
7			Defense –	
8			Grand Jury	
9	Funding Uses			
10	021-02699	Other Court Fees		\$150,000
11	(115038)			
12		Grand Total	\$150,000	\$150,000
13				
14			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	I
16	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller	
17	By:		Ву:	_
18	Deputy City A	ttornev		
19	- op any any a			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				